
ONONDAGA COUNTY 2025 EARLY VOTING 

Early Voting for Election Date:   June 24, 2025 & November 4, 2025 

Early Voting Period:   Primary: June 14 – June 22, 2025 

General: October 25 –November 2, 2025 

Early Voting Sites with address and hours of operation (include if a site is limited to voters from 

certain areas or is open to all enrolled voters of the county).  All early voting sites are accessible 

to voters with physical disabilities.   Attached additional pages as necessary: 

PRIMARY AND GENERAL EARLY VOTING SITES 

1.) ARMOND MAGNARELLI COMMUNITY CENTER AT MCCHESNEY PARK  

2300 Grant Boulevard, Syracuse NY 13208 Open to all Voters, Used in Primary and General Election. 

2.) CAMILLUS FIRE DEPARTMENT (Rear Entrance) 5801 Newport Rd, Camillus NY 13031 Open to all 

Voters, Used in Primary and General Election. 

3.) LAFAYETTE COMMUNITY CENTER 2508 US-11, Lafayette, NY 13084 Open to  

all Voters, Used in Primary and General Election. 

4.) NORTH SYRACUSE COMMUNITY CENTER 700 South Bay Road, Syracuse, NY 13212 Open to  

all Voters, Used in Primary and General Election. 

5.) SYRACUSE COMMUNITY CONNECTION (SOUTHWEST COMMUNITY CENTER) 401-425 South Avenue, 

Syracuse NY 13204 Open to all Voters, Used in Primary and General Election. 

GENERAL ELECTION ONLY EARLY VOTING SITES 

6.) BEAUCHAMP BRANCH LIBRARY 2111 South Salina Street, Syracuse, NY 13205 Open to all  

Voters, Used in General Election only. 

7.) CLAY TOWN HALL COURTROOM (Rear Entrance) 4401 Route 31, Clay NY 13041 Open to all 

 Voters, Used in General Election only. 

8.) DEWITT TOWN HALL COURTROOM 5400 Butternut Drive, East Syracuse NY 13057 Open to  

all Voters, Used in General Election only. 

9.) LYSANDER MUNICIPAL BUILDING 8220 Loop Road, Baldwinsville, NY 13027 Open to all  

Voters, Used in General Election only.  

10.) ONONDAGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE – Mulroy Hall 4926 Onondaga Road, Syracuse, NY 13215 Open 

to all Voters, Used in General Election only.  

Primary Election Early Voting Polling Hours General Election Early Voting Polling Hours 

Saturday, June 14, 2025: 9:00AM – 5:00PM  Saturday, October 25, 2025: 9:00AM – 5:00PM  

Sunday, June 15, 2025: 9:00AM – 5:00PM  Sunday, October 26, 2025: 9:00AM – 5:00PM  

Monday, June 16, 2025: 10:00AM – 6:00PM  Monday, October 27, 2025: 10:00AM – 6:00PM  

Tuesday, June 17, 2025: 12:00PM – 8:00PM Tuesday, October 28, 2025: 12:00PM – 8:00PM 

Wednesday, June 18, 2025: 12:00PM – 8:00PM  Wednesday, October 29, 2025: 12:00PM – 8:00PM  

Thursday, June 19, 2025: 10:00AM – 6:00PM Thursday, October 30, 2025: 10:00AM – 6:00PM 

Friday, June 20, 2025: 10:00AM – 6:00 PM  Friday, October 31, 2025: 10:00AM – 6:00 PM  

Saturday, June 21, 2025: 9:00AM – 5:00 PM Saturday, November1, 2025: 9:00AM – 5:00 PM    

Sunday, June 22, 2025: 9:00AM – 5:00 PM Sunday, November 2, 2025: 9:00AM – 5:00 PM 


